JUNIOR ARTS & CRAFTS OPEN DIVISION

Superintendents: Kayla Kirby

Best of Award for Outstanding Junior Arts and Craft Item:
Sponsored by Pottawatomie County Free Fair Board

Rule 1: All exhibitors in this category must be 18 years old or under as of the first day of
the county fair.

Rule 2. Paintings must be framed and have wire on back for hanging. Paintings
without this cannot be accepted or displayed for viewing

Rule 3. Exhibit dimensions are a maximum of 4 feet.

Rule 4. All exhibits should be clean

Premiums in each category: 1% - $3.00 2nd- $2.00 3rd — $1.00

Grades 7t"-12"

Drawing

Black & White: Pen, ink, pencil, Charcoal
H154 People

H155 Sitill Life, Landscape, Floral

H156 Animals, Fowl, etc.

H157 Abstract/Other

Drawing

Color: Pencil, Chalk or oil pastel, Crayolas
H158 People

H159 Still Life, Landscape, Floral

H160 Animals, Fowl, etc.

H161 Abstract/Other

Painting

Watercolor and transparent medium
H162 People

H163 Still Life, Landscape, Floral
H164 Animals, Fowl, etc.

H165 Abstract/Other

Painting

Qil, Acrylic, and Opaque mediums
H166 People

H167 Still Life, Landscape, Floral
H168 Animals, Fowl, etc.

H169 Abstract/Other

H170 Graphic Art

H171 Mixed Media

Hobby Crafts

H172 Ceramic (mold/handmade)

H173 Items made from recycled
material

H174 Textile/Fabric Art (soft sculpture, stuffed
toy, macramé, weaving, batiks, painting)

H175 Decorated picture frames

H176 Leather work

H177 Wood Work

H178 Jewelry and Beadwork

H179 Decoupage

H180 Quilted Items

H181 Knitted & Crocheted Items

H182 Embroidery, Cross Stitch, Needlepoint
Items

H183 Mosaic

H184 Paper Craft

H185 Scrapbook (2-page layout)
or Card

H186 Any Other

*Decorated clothing items should be entered
under H94 in Open Junior Textiles

Holiday Art

H187 Wreath

H188 Tree Skirt

H189 Tree

H190 Tablecloth, Table runner or Placemats
H191 Handmade ornament

H192 Stocking
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JUNIOR ARTS & CRAFTS

OPEN DIVISION

Grades 3"9-6'"

Drawing
Any Medium

H193
H194
H195

People or Animals
Still Life, Landscape, Floral
Abstract/Other

Painting
Any Medium

H196
H197
H198

People or Animals
Still Life, Landscape, Floral
Abstract/Other

Hobby Crafts

H199
H200
H201
H202
H203
H204
H205
H206
H207
H208
H209
H210

Ceramic (Mold/handmade)

Textile/Fabric Art (soft sculpture, stuffed toy, macramé, weaving, batiks, painting)
Beadwork/Jewelry

Handmade Stuffed Toy

Wood Craft

Dolls

Leather Craft

Decoupage

Quilted Items

Knitted/Crocheted Items

Embroidery, Cross Stitch, Needlepoint Items
Miscellaneous

H211 Items made from recycled materials

*Decorated clothing items should be entered under H94 in Open Junior Textiles

Holiday Art

H212
H213
H214
H215
H216
H217

Wreath

Tree Skirt

Tree

Tablecloth, Table runner or Placemats
Handmade ornament

Stocking
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